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4.3.1 DVB-T2 Standard : EN 302 755, TS 102 733

4.3.2 Power before filter > 5000 W

4,3.3 Bandwidth : 8 MHz

4,34 Channel : 44 (658 MHz)

4.3.,5 Transmission Standard : DVB - T2, Support Single/Multiple

PLPs, MISO, Extended Bandwidth

mode, PAPR Reduction, MFN, SFN

4.3.6 Amplitude frequency response : < £0.5 dB (excluding BPF)

4.3.7 Output Impedance 150 Q

4.3.8 RF output connector :31/8” EIA

4.3.9 Input Signal : 2 x T2-Ml over ASI (BNC,75 Ohm) uas
T2-Ml over IP
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4.3.10
4.3.11
4.3.12
4,3.13
4.3.14
4.3.15
4.3.16
4,3.17

4.3.18

PLP MER

L1 MER

Carrier Frequency Offset (Hz)

Crest Factor (dB)

Inter modulation @ Fc = +4.2 MHz

Harmonic

Ambient Temperature range (indoor)

Relative Humidity

Power supply Input

: > 35 dB @Power before filter 5000W
: > 35 dB @Power before filter 5000W
: laiAy + 0.558 Hz

1< 13 dB

1< -35dB

. <-60 dB

: 5 to 45°C

: > 90% (no condensation)

: 380 V, 50 Hz. 3-Phase 4 wire

4.4 ardnuaizianizniavailavas RF Switching Unit with Digital Monitoring

4.4.1
4.4.2
4.4.3
4.4.4
4.4.5
4.4.6
4.4.7
4.4.8
4.4.9
4.4.10
4.4.11

An
4.5 gd@aruna

Freguency Range
Impedance

Insertion Loss

Return Loss

Power Rating

Peak Voltage Rating
VSWR

Input / Output Connector
U - Link Size

Monitoring

Interlock

L
ARG

: 470 — 860 MHz

: 50 Ohm

: £ 0.1 dB @ Channel 44 (658 MHz)
: 2 30 d8 @ Channel 44 (658 MHz)
: Factory Design

. Factory Design

1< 1.04

:31/8" EIA

:31/8” EIA

: Digital Monitoring

. Interlock Circuit Operate before RF Circuit Is

Disturbed
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wsdiwas Pl EAB1
Bandwidth B8 MHz
Channel 44
Frequency band 658 MHz
FFT Size 16k extended

Guard Interval

19/128 or 266uUs

Pilot Pattern PP2
L1 Modulation BPSK
PLP Type Single
Modulation 64-QAM
Rotated Constellation No
Code Rate 3/5
Max FEC block per interleaving frame 139
Network SFN
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